
Overseer Document 

USA  
Ray Hoffman  raymond.hoffmann@icloud.com Head overseer over Eastern 
        United States and Atlantic Canada 
Barry Barkley  barkley.barry@gmail.com    
Rob Newman  rnewman1960@gmail.com  Head overseer over Western 
        United 
        States (California 
        Arizona/Nevada/Baja    
        California, Pacific Islands (Hawaii, 
        Guam, Saipan, Pohnpei, Majuro) ) 
Richard Denherder richarddh@icloud.com   
Doyle Smith  smithdcs2101@gmail.com        Oregon/S. Idaho 
Darryl Doland  darryldoland@gmail.com      Washington, N. Idaho, Alaska   
Wayne Bechtol wmbechtol@gmail.com 
Brian Getz  bdgetz@gmail.com 
Scott Rauscher scottrauscher554@gmail.com Montana/Wyoming 
Titus Lehman  tituslehman@gmail.com  Utah/Colorado 
4 workers       Minnesota/Iowa 
Richard Gasser richardg61@gmail.com  Kansas/Nebraska 
Lyle Schober  lyleschober2@gmail.com  Texas/New Mexico 
Rob Eberhardt  robert.r.eberhardt@gmail.com Alabama/Mississippi/Louisiana 
Glen Gasser  glenngasser@gmail.com  Wisconsin  
Perry Pearson  pandrewpear@gmail.com  North Dakota/South Dakota 
Paul Haakensen phaakenson04@gmail.com  
Craig Winquist  cwinquist@aol.com   Arkansas/Missouri/Oklahoma 
Matthew Jensen matthew.a.jensen@gmail.com Indiana/Illinois 
Greg Harger  gharger@gmail.com   Mich/Ohio/West Virginia 
Jerome Frandle jeromegf@gmail.com   Kentucky/Tennessee 
Ray Hoffman  rayjh76@icloud.com   NY/NJ/PA/New England 
Jim Holt  jimholt05@gmail.com   NC/VA/Maryland/Delaware 
Kelvin Naef  klnfwis@gmail.com   Florida/Georgia/S.Carolina 

Canada  
Dale Schultz  dgschultz10@gmail.com  Eastern Canada 
Merlin Affleck  merlin.affleck@gmail.com  British Columbia 
Michael Hassett micalhaset@gmail.com  Alberta 
Jim Atcheson  imatchj@gmail.com   MB/SK/NW Ontario 
Ray Hoffman  rayjh76@gmail.com   Qu/New Brunswick/PEI/Nova S 
Carson Wallace valleyboy45@gmail.com 
                         carwall66@yahoo.ca                        Ontario Canada 
Jonathan Freeburn jonathan.freeburn@gmail.com Atlantic Canada 
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Australia 
Graham Snow  graham.snow40@gmail.com  Australia 
Malcolm Clapham sunrise254@gmail.com  Victoria 
Trevor Joll  trevorjoll@gmail.com   N. Territory/Timor 
Graeme Dalton gradalton@gmail.com   NE South Wales 
Max Goldsack  maximogoldsack@gmail.com  Western Aus 
David Saunders das764@gmail.com   NSW 
Alan Mitchell  alanmpers@gmail.com  Queensland/PNG 
Craig Janke  cra19j@gmail.com 

New Zealand 
Alan Richardson alantr@xtra.co.nz   New Zealand 
Wayne Dean  wgd1964@gmail.com   New Zealand 

EU 
Dietmar Nass  nassd@gmx.de   Germany 
Dan Sherrick  sherickad46@yahoo.com  Ukraine 
Alexandre Sauvageot sah3o-divers@yahoo.fr  Switzerland 
Derek Kelley  derekokelly@gmail.com  Spain/Portugal 
Rob Pepper  robpep831@gmail.com  Italy 
Dean Affleck  dean.affleck@gmail.com  France 
Bill Huston  ukrbill@gmail.com   Poland 
Peter Zurcher  pzurcher52@gmail.com  Austria/Czech Rep/Hungary 
Erik Lund  erikjlund@mail.tele.dk   Denmark 
Inge-Andre Johansen inge.andre@johansen.as  Norway 
Gordan Chambers gordambers68@gmail.com  Sweden/Finland 
Bart Hartemink bart.hartemink@gmail.com  Holland 
Ben Crompton  ebcrompton@googlemail.com UK   
Craig Fulton  crgfltn@gmail.com   S. Ireland 
John Conley  john_wjc@yahoo.co.uk  N. Ireland 

Middle East 
Eric Culbert  aremenia61256@yahoo.co.uk Greece/Israel/Middle East 

Asia 
Richard Denherder richarddh@icloud.com  Asia 

mailto:graham.snow40@gmail.com
mailto:sunrise254@gmail.com
mailto:trevorjoll@gmail.com
mailto:gradalton@gmail.com
mailto:maximogoldsack@gmail.com
mailto:das764@gmail.com
mailto:alanmpers@gmail.com
mailto:cra19j@gmail.com
mailto:alantr@xtra.co.nz
mailto:wgd1964@gmail.com
mailto:nassd@gmx.de
mailto:sherickad46@yahoo.com
mailto:sah3o-divers@yahoo.fr
mailto:derekokelly@gmail.com
mailto:robpep831@gmail.com
mailto:dean.affleck@gmail.com
mailto:ukrbill@gmail.com
mailto:pzurcher52@gmail.com
mailto:erikjlund@mail.tele.dk
mailto:inge.andre@johansen.as
mailto:gordambers68@gmail.com
mailto:bart.hartemink@gmail.com
mailto:ebcrompton@googlemail.com
mailto:crgfltn@gmail.com
mailto:john_wjc@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:aremenia61256@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:richarddh@icloud.com


Mexico 
Alan Anderson  mexada@gmail.com   Mexico 

Central America 
Alvaro Moreno       Central America 

South America 
Wander Albino  jdwew@uol.com.br   Brazil 
Percy Broughton percy@sachil.com   Argentina/Paraguay/Uruguay 

Southeast Asia 
Lyle Schultz  motiti63@yahoo.ca   Head overseer over Southeast 
        Asia 
Prabhakar Madhira madhira.prab@gmail.com  India 
Saju Abraham  sta2in@yahoo.ca   India 
Peter Morrison peterjmor@gmail.com   Sri Lanka 

Africa 
Johan Kotze  johan.sirolf@gmail.com  S. Africa 

West Indies 
Alan Cooke  alangcooke@usa.net   W. Indies 
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